# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian Arthur Gooding	10/08/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robert Kevin Walsh
Street Address:	28 Pine Hill Cres., R.R. #4
City:	Stirling
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K0K 3E0

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6883298

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Price

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074399-9001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Price

Total Attachments: 1

source=A2349333#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020143 FRAME: 0699

500404977

P \$40,00 68832

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Brian Arthur Gooding and Robert Kevin Walsh are the inventors and owners of an invention fully disclosed in U.S. patent number 6,883,298, April 26, 2005.

AND WHEREAS by a Share Transfer Agreement made as of February 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2007 between Gooding Walsh & Associates Inc., 1489647 Ontario Limited, 1491107 Ontario Inc., Brian Arthur Gooding and Robert Kevin Walsh, Brain Arthur Gooding agreed to transfer all of his interest in U.S. Patent 6,883,298 to Robert Kevin Walsh.

Now therefore I, BRIAN ARTHUR GOODING, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ROBERT KEVIN WALSH, whose full post office address of his principal residence is 28 Pine Hill Cres., R.R. #4, Stirling, Ontario, K0K 3E0, all of my right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent 6,883,298.

EXECUTED at Belleville, Ontario this <u>8</u> day of <u>0</u> <u>7</u> 2007.

Brian Arthur Gooding

(a) Witness

(b) Witness

PATENT REEL: 020143 FRAME: 0700

**RECORDED: 11/26/2007**